

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com

No. MUC/Ambu.BCPL-75/2023/03NS

Dated: 12/06/2023

Notice Inviting Quotation

Sealed quotations are invited affixing court fee stamp of Rs. 8.50/- (INR Eight and Fifty Paisa only) from Maruti Suzuki authorized dealers for procurement of 01 (one) no. of Maruti Suzuki Eeco Car (Petrol) with customization (as per specifications below) for use of Ambulance purpose by Majuli University of Culture, Garamur, Majuli, Assam as per particulars mentioned below:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Qty.		
01	Model: Eeco Car (Petrol)			
	Make: Maruti Suzuki			
	Colour: White			
	Engine: K12N 1197 CC Max. Output 59.4 kW/6000 RPM			
	Maximum Torque: 104.4 NM/3000 rpm			
	Brakes: Front - Disc and Rear - Drum type			
	Fuel Tank Capacity: 32 liters			
	Suspension: MacPherson Strut			
	Electricals (battery): 35Ah			
	Tread: Front 1280mm, Rear: 1290mm			
	Wheelbase: 2350mm			
	Tyre size: 155R13C 8PR			
	Min. Turning Radius: 4.5m			
	Dimensions: Length-3675mm with 1475mm,			
	Height (Unladen) 1930mm			
	Seating Capacity: 3+1 (Patient)			
	Customization as follows:			
	The Vehicle shall contain the facility of stretcher assembly cum			
	trolley, attendant's seat, space for first-aid & nursing kit, oxygen			
	cylinder with clamp, hook for infusion mounting, Fan in passenger			
	compartment, Heating, Ventilation and AC facility, Revolving Roof			
	Lamp, Molded Rubber Matting in rear cabin, Siren, Public Address			
	System (Amplifier, Mic & Speaker). Branding will have to be done as per specifications to be provided later.			





OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam- 785104

Email: mucmajuli 19@gmail.com

Important Guidelines:

- 1. (a) Last date, time and place of receiving / dropping of the Quotations: 26/06/2023 Up-to 02:30 P.M.
 - (b) Date and time of opening of the Quotations: 26/06/2023 at 03:00 P.M.
- Quotations will be received and opened in the Office of the Majuli University of Culture, Garamur, Majuli-785104, Assam. Any excuse on account of the postal delay will not be entertained.
- 3. The envelopes containing the Quotations shall be appropriately superscribed with the Name of the Work, NIQ No., Due Date, Validity of the Quotation, details of the EMD if any *etc*.
- 4. MajuliUniversity of Culture reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 5. Rate shall be quoted both in words and figures clearly for the vehicle.
- 6. Quotations should be valid for the period of 90 (Ninety) days from the date of opening of the quotations.
- 7. All the pages of the quotations should be signed and stamped by the Bidder or his authorized representatives, failing which the offer may be rejected.
- 8. Telephonic offer/Quotations shall not be entertained and are liable to be rejected.
- 9. The tendering firm must clearly indicate the rate of Tax/GST (if any).
- 10. The rate of Registration (Private) and Insurance may be quoted in their offer, which will be optional.

11. Documents:

The Quotations, submitted, shall consist of the following:

- Prescribed Format at Sl. No. 12 duly filled-in, signed and stamped by the bidder.
- Manufacturer / Dealership Certificate.
- GST Registration No. with Photocopies of each.
- Copy of PAN
- Technical literature regarding the offered vehicle including diagrams along with Company Price List & Authorization Certificate.
- Price Bid in prescribed format as mentioned below with the seal and signature in the letter head of the tenderer.

2008



OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE

Majuli, Assam-785104

Email:mucmajuli19@gmail.com

12. Format for the Price Bid (to be filled- up and enclosed along with the Quotation in the letter head of the tenderer).

Sl. No.	Vehicle Type & Model	Price	Taxes/GST (if any)	Unit Price	Registration Charge (Optional)	Insurance Charge (Optional)	Total Price of the Vehicle

- 13. Corrections and Alteration: All corrections and alterations in the entries of Quotations shall be signed in full by the tenderer with date. No erasing is permissible.
- 14. Payment shall be released after delivery of the vehicle to Majuli University of Culture.
- 15. All disputes subject to Majuli Jurisdiction only.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture Garamur, Majuli

Dated: 12/06/2023

Memo. No.: MUC/BCPL-75/2023/03NS

Copy to:

1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information.

2. The Finance & Accounts Officer, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli for information.

3. Mr. Dhrubajyoti Borah, Senior Assistant for uploading this notification in the website of the Majuli University of Culture.

4. Notice Board.

5. Office copy.

Registrar

Majuli University of Culture Garamur, Majuli